	Commissioner’s 6th Statewide All-Staff Meeting

AVAILABLE AUDIO SITE LISTING


AUDIO sites are available throughout the state for you to attend the all-staff meeting.  The sites are listed by division/office.  If your division or office does not have an audio site available, you may contact the nearest location to you for available seats.  Reserving a seat is easy:

1. Audio sites are listed by division and office below.

2. Click on your desired audio site location.

3. Contact the facilitator directly (by email or phone) to reserve your seat.
	PUBLIC HEALTH Sites

	Contact the site directly to reserve your seat!!

	State Office 15th Floor  - Team Room A   (Max = 7 Seats)
Contact:  Trish Keller
Phone:  404-657-1501
Email:  trkeller@dhr.state.ga.us 
	State Office 15th Floor  - Team Room B   (Max = 9 Seats)
Contact:  Trish Keller
Phone:  404-657-1501
Email:  trkeller@dhr.state.ga.us 

	MHDDAD & Hospital Sites

	Contact the site directly to reserve your seat!!

	GA Regional – Atlanta   (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact:  Elisha Reed

Phone:  404-243-2152

Email:  ereedme@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Southwestern State Hospital   (Max = 36 Seats)
Contact:  Annie Williams

Phone:  229-227-2840

Email:  adwilliams@dhr.state.ga.us 

	GA Regional – Savannah   (Max = 22 Seats)
Contact:  Janet Welch

Phone:  912-356-2091

Email:  jmwelch@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Tucker Office   (Max = 60 Seats)
Contact:  Renee Pullum
Phone:  770-414-3052
Email:  trpullum@dhr.state.ga.us 

	East Central Hospital

SITE IS UNAVAILABLE 


	West Central Hospital   (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact:  Gerri Brooks

Phone:  770-568-5144

Email:  gebrooks@dhr.state.ga.us 

	DFCS County Sites

	Contact the site directly to reserve your seat!!

	Atkinson County DFCS (Max = 15 Seats)

SITE IS UNAVAILABLE


	Colquitt County DFCS (Max = 50 Seats)
Contact: Joy Phillips
Phone: (229) 217-4086
Email: jephillisp@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Muscogee DFCS (Max = 60 Seats)
Contact: Tamara Bowser-Brock
Phone: (706) 649-7294
Email: tmbowser@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Bacon County DFCS  (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact: Tonya Boatright

Phone: (912) 632-4682
Email: tlboatright@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Columbia Co. DFCS (Max = 40 Seats)

SITE IS UNAVAILABLE


	Peach County DFCS (Max = 27 Seats)
Contact: Charmer Brazier

Phone: 478-825-6360

Email: chbrazier@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Bibb  County DFCS (Max = 50 Seats)
Contact: Martha K. Blue
Phone: (478) 751-6051
Email: mkblue@dhr.state.ga.us  
	DeKalb DFCS - Atlanta (Max = 10 Seats)
Contact: Shelinda Brice
Phone: 404-670-6268
Email: smbrice@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Pierce County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Paige Ferrell
Phone: 912-449-2232
Email: phferrell@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Bleckley County DFCS (Max = 15 Seats)
Contact: Roger Bryant
Phone: 478-934-3172
Email: rgbryant@dhr.state.ga.us  
	DeKalb DFCS-Decatur (Max = 200 Seats)
Contact: Gloria White
Phone: (404) 370-5246

Email: gmwhite@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Quitman County DFCS (Max = 15 Seats)
Contact: Ann Johnson
Phone: (229) 334-2427
Email: MAJohnson1@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Brantley County DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Dawn Dean
Phone: (912)462-6171

Email: drdean1@dhr.state.ga.us  
	DeKalb DFCS - Lithonia (Max = 50 Seats)
Contact: Miriam Cox
Phone: 770-593-7408

Email: mlcox@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Region VIII DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Albena Moore

Phone: (229) 931-2512
Email: almoore@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Bulloch County DFCS (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact: Rebecca H. Boston
Phone: (912) 486-7024
Email: rhboston@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Dougherty Co. DFCS - A(Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Natalie Green
Phone: (229) 430-0450
Email: nrgreen@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Region IX Office (Max = 10 Seats)
Contact: Sheryl Roobin
Phone: 229-365-2171
Email: sbroobin@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Carroll County DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Tammy Moon
Phone: (770) 830-2145
Email: tamoon1@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Dougherty Co. DFCS - B(Max = 60 Seats)
Contact: Katresa Daniel
Phone: (229) 430-3200
Email: kmdaniel@dhr.state.ga.us
	Richmond Co. DFCS (Max = 80 Seats)
Contact: Angela M. Bing
Phone: (706) 721-2536
Email: ambing@dhr.state.ga.us 

	Charlton County DFCS (Max = 15 Seats)
Contact: Brenda C. Gowen
Phone: (912) 496-2527
Email: bcgowen@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Douglas County DFCS (Max = 40 Seats)
Contact: Ginger Turnipseed
Phone: (770) 489-3021
Email: vaturnipseed@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Rockdale County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Melvina Brown
Phone: (770) 602-1887
Email: mrbrown1@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Chatham County DFCS (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact: Freddie Pollard
Phone: 912-651-2211
Email: fspollard@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Early County DFCS (Max = 40 Seats)
Contact: Walter McDonald
Phone: (229) 724-2014
Email: wdmcdonald@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Seminole County DFCS (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact: Vickie Harrell
Phone: (229) 524-2365
Email: mvharrell@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Cherokee Co. DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Linda Morin
Phone: 770-720-3675
Email: limorin@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Fayette County DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Samantha Barnett
Phone: (770) 460-2580
Email: sabarnett@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Spalding County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Sandy Walker
Phone: (770) 233-5455
Email: sswalker1@dhr.state.ga.us

	Clarke County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Cassondra Jones
Phone: (706) 227-7006
Email: cdjones@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Grady County DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Cissy Daniel
Phone: 229-377-7587
Email: cmdaniel2@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Thomas County DFCS (Max = 40 Seats)
Contact: Roxanne Walker
Phone: (229) 227-3126
Email: rcwalker@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Clay County DFCS (Max = 10 Seats)
Contact: Anita Davis
Phone: (229) 768-2511
Email: ajdavis1@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Gwinnett County DFCS (Max = 75 Seats)
Contact: Charles Dillard
Phone: (678) 518-5759
Email: cgdillard@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Terrell County DFCS (Max = 15 Seats)
Contact: Nancy Faust
Phone: (229) 995-4431

Email: nafaust@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Clayton County DFCS (Max = 60 Seats)
Contact: Renee A. Johnson
Phone: (770) 473-2490
Email: Rajohnson@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Hall County DFCS (Max = 30 Seats)

SITE IS UNAVAILABLE


	Tift County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Margie Swanson
Phone: (229) 386-3620
Email: myswanson@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Clinch County DFCS (Max = 15 Seats)
Contact: DeeDee Guess
Phone: (912) 487-5263
Email: dbguess@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Houston County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Tonia Lowman
Phone: (478) 988-7600
Email: tdlowman@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Troup County DFCS (Max = 35 Seats)
Contact: Freida Hart
Phone: (706) 298-7106
Email: freidah@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Cobb DFCS-Commerce (Max = 25 Seats)

SITE IS UNAVAILABLE


	Laurens County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)

SITE IS UNAVAILABLE


	Walker County DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Venice Kendrick
Phone: (703) 375-0761
Email: vmkendrick@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Cobb DFCS-Fairground (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact: Judy Marotte
Phone: (770) 528-5008
Email: jlmarotte@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Liberty County DFCS (Max = 50 Seats)
Contact: Janice Collier
Phone: (912) 370-2566
Email: jmcollier@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Walton County DFCS (Max = 25 Seats)
Contact: Shirley Bacon
Phone: (770) 207-4004
Email: sabacon@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Cobb DFCS-Marietta (Max = 15 Seats)
Contact: Carol Hagan
Phone: (770) 319-3703Email: cshagan@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Meriwether Co. DFCS (Max = 30 Seats)
Contact: Patricia Worthans
Phone: (706) 672-4244

Email: pcworthans@dhr.state.ga.us 
	Ware County DFCS (Max = 10 Seats)
Contact: Hannah Clark
Phone: (912) 285-6268
Email: hlclark@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Coffee County DFCS (Max = 50 Seats)
Contact: Patricia Melton
Phone: (912) 389-4150
Email: pgmelton@dhr.state.ga.us  
	Mitchell County DFCS (Max = 24 Seats)
Contact: Bobbie Nevels
Phone: 229-522-3507
Email: bonevels@dhr.staet.ga.us  
	Washington Co. DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Myra Josey
Phone: (478) 553-2350

Email: mdjosey@dhr.state.ga.us  

	
	
	Worth County DFCS (Max = 20 Seats)
Contact: Cindy Hawke
Phone: (229) 777-2008

Email: clhawke@dhr.state.ga.us  


There are no other audio sites available.

